AP2552/AP2553/AP2552A/AP2553A
Document number: DS35404 Rev. 5 - 2
1 of 16
December 2012
© Diodes Incorporated
N
E

after insertion. The typical rise time of the switch is approximately 1ms, providing a slow voltage ramp at the output of the device. This
implementation controls system surge current and provides a hot-plugging mechanism for any device.
Ordering Information
Package
AP 255X X XXX - 7
Packing
7 : Tape & Reel
Latch-off
Blank : Non Latch-off
FDC : U-DFN2020C-6
W6 : SOT26
A : Latch-off
Enable
2 : Active Low
3 : Active High
Part Number Enable
Active
Output Fault
Condition
Package
Code Packaging
7” Tape and Reel
Quantity Part Number Suffix
AP2552W6-7
Low
Output Current
Limits
W6 SOT26 3000/Tape & Reel -7
AP2552FDC-7 FDC U-DFN2020C-6 3000/Tape & Reel -7
AP2553W6-7
High
W6 SOT26 3000/Tape & Reel -7
AP2553FDC-7 FDC U-DFN2020C-6 3000/Tape & Reel -7
AP2552AW6-7
Low
Output Latches
Off
W6 SOT26 3000/Tape & Reel -7
AP2552AFDC-7 FDC U-DFN2020C-6 3000/Tape & Reel -7
AP2553AW6-7
High
W6 SOT26 3000/Tape & Reel -7
AP2553AFDC-7 FDC U-DFN2020C-6 3000/Tape & Reel -7
Marking Information
(1) SOT26
1 2 3
6 74
XX Y W X
XX : Identification Code
  Y  : Year 0~9
 X : Internal Code
( Top View )
5
W : Week : A~Z : 1~26 week;
a~z : 27~52 week; z represents
52 and 53 week
Device Package Identification Code
AP2552W6 SOT26 BJ
AP2553W6 SOT26 BK
AP2552AW6 SOT26 BM
AP2553AW6 SOT26 BN
AP2552/AP2553/AP2552A/AP2553A
Document number: DS35404 Rev. 5 - 2
13 of 16
December 2012